2026
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958

Erie Meadyville*

McDowell Meadville*
McDowell Cathedral Prep*
Erie Cathedral Prep*
MDowell* General MclLane
Erie* Cathedral Prep
McDowell Meadville*
Kennedy Meadville
McDowell Cathedral Prep

Meadville

* Did not play for District 10 title;

advanced to subregional game.

Final year of A-B-C classifications.

Fredonia now part of Reynolds
Randolph now part of Maplewood
Stoneboro now part of Lakeview
Sparta now part of Corry
Conneautville now part of Conneaut

Lawrence Park now part of Iroquois

Cathedral Prep
Warren
Grove City
Fairview
Hickory
Hickory
Hickory
Sharon
Strong Vincent
Central Tech
McDowell
McDowell
Cathedral Prep
Cathedral Prep
Cathedral Prep
Strong Vincent
Cathedral Prep
McDowell
Cathedral Prep
Cathedral Prep
Cathedral Prep
McDowell
George Junior
McDowell
George Junior
McDowell
McDowell
Cathedral Prep
Cathedral Prep
McDowell
Cathedral Prep
Cathedral Prep
Cathedral Prep
McDowell
Cathedral Prep
Cathedral Prep
Meadville
Cathedral Prep
Meadbville
McDowell
Tech
Meadbville

Mercer

Girard

Fairview

Sharon
Fairview
Greenville
Strong Vincent
Cathedral Prep
Farrell
General McLane

General McLane

East
Farrell
General McLane

General McLane

General McLane

General McLane

East

Grove City

General McLane

General McLane

Hickory
Grove City
Academy

Sharon

Sharon

Strong Vincent
Strong Vincent
Strong Vincent
Academy
Strong Vincent
Academy

Warren
McDowell
McDowell

Cathedral Prep
Cathedral Prep
Cathedral Prep
Cathedral Prep
Strong Vincent
Cathedral Prep
Academy
Strong Vincent
Strong Vincent
McDowell
Strong Vincent
East
East

Hickory

Meadville
Strong Vincent
Meadbville
Tech
Meadbville
Hickory
Strong Vincent
Strong Vincent

Strong Vincent

Lakeview

Iroquois

Erie First Christian

Kennedy
Kennedy
Lakeview

Farrell

West Middlesex

Wilmington

Greenville

West Middlesex
West Middlesex
West Middlesex

Mercyhurst Prep

North East

Mercyhurst Prep

Fairview
North East
North East

Mercyhurst Prep

North East
Union City

Eisenhower

Mercyhurst Prep

Fairview

Girard

Mercyhurst Prep

George Junior
Greenville
George Junior
North East
George Junior
George Junior
George Junior
Kennedy
Girard
Mercer
Girard
Girard
Fairview
Girard
East
Corry
Harbor Creek
Harbor Creek
Grove City
Girard
Kennedy
Mercer
Sharpsville
Sharpsville
Iroquois
Iroquois
Iroquois
Mercer
Grove City
Iroquois
Mercer
Mercer

Mercer

Cambridge Springs

Mercer
Mercer
Mercer

Cochranton

West Middlesex
West Middlesex

Fredonia

Erie Faith Christian

Farrell
Farrell
Farrell

Farrell

Commodore Perry

Jamestown
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy

Cochranton
Kennedy

West Middlesex

ROCKY GROVE

ROCKY GROVE

Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Saegertown
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Kennedy
Youngsville
Sharpsville
Sharpsville
Kennedy
George Junior
Linesville
Kennedy

George Junior

VENANGO CHRISTIAN

Cochranton
Kennedy

Linesville

West Middllesex

Kanty Prep

| VENANGO CHRISTIAN |

Conneaut Valley

| VENANGO CHRISTIAN |

Cambridge Springs

Union City

Cochranton

Cambridge Springs

Union City
Union City
North East
North East
Wattsburg
Conneaut Lake
Lawrence Park
Lawrence Park
Sparta

Conneaut Lake

Commodore Perry

Commodore Perry

Randolph
Randolph




1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948
1947
1946
1945
1944
1943
1942
1941
1940
1939
1938
1937
1936
1935
1934
1933
1932
1931
1930
1929
1928
1927
1926
1925
1924
1923
1922
1921

Wattsburg now part of Seneca
Linesville now part of Conneaut
Conneaut Lake now part of Conneaut

Kanty Prep no longer exists

Warren won District 9 in 1938
Warren won District 9 in 1937

Strong Vincent
Meadbville
Strong Vincent
Meadbville
Meadbville
Meadbville
Sharpsville
Hickory
Sharpsville
Warren
Titusville
Warren
Sharpsville
Sharon
Farrell
Sharon
Sharpsville
Farrell
Academy
Farrell
Sharon
Sharon
East
East
East
Strong Vincent
Farrell
Sharon
Sharon
Sharon
Sharon
East
East
Greenville

Erie Central

OIL CITY

Mercer
Mercer
Mercer
Mercer

Mercer

CRANBERRY

Mercer

Mercer

ROCKY GROVE

Mercer

ROCKY GROVE

West Middlesex

Conneautville

Fairview
Fredonia
Fredonia
West Middlesex
Fredonia
Stoneboro
Fredonia-Delaware
Fredonia-Delaware
Conneautville

Stoneboro



