

	6A	5A	4A	3A	2A	1A
2026	Erie	Meadville*				
2025	McDowell	Meadville*	Cathedral Prep	Mercer	Lakeview	Erie Faith Christian
2024	McDowell	Cathedral Prep*	Warren	Girard	Iroquois	Farrell
2023	Erie	Cathedral Prep*	Grove City	FRANKLIN	Erie First Christian	Farrell
2022	MDowell*	General McLane	Fairview	FRANKLIN	Kennedy	Farrell
2021	Erie*	Cathedral Prep	Hickory	FRANKLIN	Kennedy	Farrell
2020	McDowell	Meadville*	Hickory	Fairview	Lakeview	Commodore Perry
2019	Kennedy	Meadville	Hickory	Sharon	Farrell	Jamestown
2018	McDowell	Cathedral Prep	Sharon	Fairview	West Middlesex	Kennedy
2017		Meadville	Strong Vincent	Greenville	Wilmington	Kennedy
2016			Central Tech	Strong Vincent	Greenville	Kennedy
2015	* Did not play for District 10 title;		McDowell	Cathedral Prep	West Middlesex	Kennedy
2014	advanced to subregional game.		McDowell	Farrell	West Middlesex	Cochranton
2013			Cathedral Prep	General McLane	West Middlesex	Kennedy
2012			Cathedral Prep	General McLane	Mercyhurst Prep	West Middlesex
2011			Cathedral Prep	FRANKLIN	North East	ROCKY GROVE
2010			Strong Vincent	East	Mercyhurst Prep	ROCKY GROVE
2009			Cathedral Prep	Farrell	Fairview	Kennedy
2008			McDowell	General McLane	North East	Kennedy
2007			Cathedral Prep	General McLane	North East	Kennedy
2006			Cathedral Prep	General McLane	Mercyhurst Prep	Kennedy
2005			Cathedral Prep	FRANKLIN	North East	Kennedy
2004			McDowell	General McLane	Union City	Kennedy
2003			George Junior	FRANKLIN	Eisenhower	Kennedy
2002			McDowell	FRANKLIN	Mercyhurst Prep	Kennedy
2001			George Junior	FRANKLIN	Fairview	Kennedy
2000			McDowell	East	Girard	Kennedy
1999			McDowell	Grove City	Mercyhurst Prep	Kennedy
1998			Cathedral Prep	FRANKLIN	George Junior	Kennedy
1997			Cathedral Prep	General McLane	Greenville	Saegertown
1996			McDowell	General McLane	George Junior	Kennedy
1995			Cathedral Prep	FRANKLIN	North East	Kennedy
1994			Cathedral Prep	Hickory	George Junior	Kennedy
1993			Cathedral Prep	Grove City	George Junior	Kennedy
1992			McDowell	Academy	George Junior	Youngsville
1991			Cathedral Prep	Sharon	Kennedy	Sharpsville
1990			Cathedral Prep	Sharon	Girard	Sharpsville
1989			Meadville	Strong Vincent	Mercer	Kennedy
1988			Cathedral Prep	Strong Vincent	Girard	George Junior
1987			Meadville	Strong Vincent	Girard	Linesville
1986			McDowell	Academy	Fairview	Kennedy
1985			Tech	Strong Vincent	Girard	George Junior
1984			Meadville	Academy	East	VENANGO CHRISTIAN
1983				Warren	Corry	Cochranton
1982				McDowell	Harbor Creek	Kennedy
1981				McDowell	Harbor Creek	Linesville
1980				Cathedral Prep	Grove City	West Middlesex
1979				Cathedral Prep	Girard	Kanty Prep
1978				Cathedral Prep	Kennedy	VENANGO CHRISTIAN
1977				Cathedral Prep	Mercer	Conneaut Valley
1976				Strong Vincent	Sharpsville	VENANGO CHRISTIAN
1975				Cathedral Prep	Sharpsville	Cambridge Springs
1974				Academy	Iroquois	Union City
1973				Strong Vincent	Iroquois	Cochranton
1972				Strong Vincent	Iroquois	Cambridge Springs
1971				McDowell	Mercer	Union City
1970				Strong Vincent	Grove City	Union City
1969				East	Iroquois	North East
1968				East	Mercer	North East
1967	Final year of A-B-C classifications.			Hickory	Mercer	Wattsburg
1966				Meadville	Mercer	Conneaut Lake
1965				Strong Vincent	Cambridge Springs	Lawrence Park
1964				Meadville	Mercer	Lawrence Park
1963	Fredonia now part of Reynolds			Tech	Mercer	Sparta
1962	Randolph now part of Maplewood			Meadville	Mercer	Conneaut Lake
1961	Stoneboro now part of Lakeview			Hickory	Cochranton	Commodore Perry
1960	Sparta now part of Corry			Strong Vincent	West Middlesex	Commodore Perry
1959	Conneautville now part of Conneaut			Strong Vincent	West Middlesex	Randolph
1958	Lawrence Park now part of Iroquois			Strong Vincent	Fredonia	Randolph

1957	Wattsburg now part of Seneca		Strong Vincent	Mercer	Fairview
1956	Linesville now part of Conneaut		Meadville	Mercer	Fredonia
1955	Conneaut Lake now part of Conneaut		Strong Vincent	Mercer	Fredonia
1954	Kanty Prep no longer exists		Meadville	Mercer	West Middlesex
1953			Meadville	Mercer	Fredonia
1952			Meadville	<b>CRANBERRY</b>	Stoneboro
1951			Sharpsville	Mercer	Fredonia-Delaware
1950			Hickory	Mercer	Fredonia-Delaware
1949			Sharpsville	<b>ROCKY GROVE</b>	Conneautville
1948			Warren	Mercer	Stoneboro
1947			Titusville	<b>ROCKY GROVE</b>	
1946			Warren	West Middlesex	
1945			Sharpsville	Conneautville	
1944			Sharon		
1943			Farrell		
1942			Sharon		
1941			Sharpsville		
1940			Farrell		
1939			Academy		
1938	Warren won District 9 in 1938		Farrell		
1937	Warren won District 9 in 1937		Sharon		
1936			Sharon		
1935			East		
1934			East		
1933			East		
1932			Strong Vincent		
1931			Farrell		
1930			Sharon		
1929			Sharon		
1928			Sharon		
1927			Sharon		
1926			East		
1925			East		
1924			Greenville		
1923			Erie Central		
1922			<b>FRANKLIN</b>		
1921			<b>OIL CITY</b>		